N—/
\—/

\Y4
Fresenius Medical Care

HEMODIALYSIS
CONCENTRATE
DISSOLUTION UNIT

SPARE PARTS LIST

P/N 450363 REV.A Page1of7



PLATFORM BED

DETAIL_A
SCALE: N.T.S.

PLUMBING CONTINUATION

SEE DETAIL 'A’ FOR

P/N 450363 REV.A Page2of7



ITEM #

VNN ANEBDBEEE,DEDDEADOOWOWWWWNNNNNNNSYI I g oA W
WO OWOONOUOPRWN _2OOONTWN 0000 WON_,PO0OCO0OONOAOR_RWONOO~NOOOPD W0

83A

PART NUMBER

G30-017
G30-037
G30-025
G30-008
G30-035
G30-013
G30-032
G30-046
G30-045
150445
G30-018
(G84-001-50
G30-002
G79-000-40
G30-054
332142-05
G79-000-33
G30-003
G30-015
G84-001-16
G79-000-07
G30-041
G84-001-21
(G84-001-09
G84-001-10
G30-039
G30-040
G30-042
G84-001-11
(G84-001-61
G26-260
G84-001-17
336124-04
336018-09
332137-09
332107-05
332007
332142-04
G26-262
330611-06-01
G26-110
G26-223
G26-246
G26-234
330606-05-01
330602-05-01
G26-258
(G84-001-69
(G84-001-56
(G84-001-62
(G84-001-66
(G84-001-64
150443
G79-000-03

DESCRIPTION
ELBOW, 1-1/2", SCH 80, PVC
PIPE, PVC, 1-1/2"
TEE, 1-1/2", SLIP TO SLIP
BUSHING, REDUCING, 1-1/2 X 3/4
PIPE, PVC, 3/4"
ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 3/4"
TEE, 3/4", SLIP TO SLIP
UNION, 3/4"
NIPPLE, 3/4 X 6"
DRAIN VALVE ASSEMBLY
FITTING, BULKHEAD, 3/4"
SLIP COLLAR
ADAPTER, FEMALE, 3/4"
FILL VALVE
NIPPLE, 3/4 CLOSE
BUSHING, REDUCER, 3/4-1/4, SPIG X FIPT
RECIRCULATION PUMP
ADAPTER, MALE, 1"
ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1"
BASE FEET
TRANSFER VALVE
BUSHING, REDUCING, 1 X 3/4
FILTER HOUSING HOLDER
RETAINING SEAL
O-RING
BUSHING, REDUCING, 1 X 1/2
PIPE, PVC, 1/2"
ADAPTER, MALE, 1/2"
SPRAY BALL
STAINLESS STEEL BASE BRACE
HELICOIL, 1/4-20, SS
MOUNTING BRACKET FOR TRANSFER VALVE
CLAMP, SS, 1-1/4
TUBING, PVC 1" 1.D. X 1-3/8" O.D.
NIPPLE, 1" MIPT X 1-1/2” LONG
ADAPTER, 1" MIPT X 1" HOSE, PVC
UNION 1" FIPT X FIPT, PVC 80, FG
BUSHING, REDUCER, 1-1/2, SPIG X FIPT, FG
SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4"
NUT, HEX, 1/4-20
SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20 X 5/8"
SCREW, MACHINE, 1/4-20 X 1"
NUT, HEX, 1/4-20
SCREW, CAP, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2", SS
WASHER, LOCK, "4’
WASHER, FLAT, %
SCREW, MACHINE, 1/4-20 X 1-1/2"
BALL VALVE, STANDARD, 3/4"
ADAPTER, MALE F, 3/4"
CHECK VALVE, TRUE UNION
DUST COUPLER, 3/4" POLYPRO
NIPPLE, PLASTIC HOSE
LEVEL SENSOR (WITH PLUG)
LEVEL SENSOR (HARD WIRED)

P/N 450363 REV.A Page3of7



T
B
.
- )
s

P/N 450363 REV.A Page4 of7



ITEM #
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
84
85
86
87
89
91
93
94
95
96
97
101
114
115
116
117

NOTE:

CONSULT FRESENIUS TECHNICAL SERVICE BEFORE CHANGING UPPER LEVEL SENSOR ASSY

PART NUMBER

G26-257
G84-001-13
G84-001-12
G17-254
330602-02-01
G26-245
G26-247
G26-255
G84-001-24
G84-001-07
G84-001-70
G97-283-09
G97-283-15
330046-05-01
G84-001-42
250452
G84-001-15
330045-03-01
G26-256
(G84-001-23
G26-233
368214-01
368204-02
368016-05
(G84-001-06
G84-001-79
G79-001-19
G84-001-20
G84-001-78
G84-202-12
450354
150440
G15-017
G15-019
G15-020
G15-021

DESCRIPTION
SCREW, PHILLIPS # 8 X 3/8", SS
RING, TWIST LID, TANK
TANK TWIST LID
LABEL, NOTICE, GRANUFLO
WASHER, FLAT, #6
SCREW, MACHINE, 6-32 X 1/2"
WASHER, LOCK, 1/2"
SCREW, CAP, 1/2-13 X 1-1/4"
MOTOR, MIXER
MIXER MOTOR MOUNT
HOLE PLUG, 1/2", NYLON
CONTROL BOX, COMPLETE
CONTROL PANEL, COMPLETE
SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/8" LONG HARD SET
PROPELLER, ELECTRO-POLISHED
MIXER MOTOR SHAFT
MIXER MOTOR SHAFT COUPLER
SCREW SET CUP 10-32 X 1/4" LONG
SCREW, PHILLIPS, #8 X 1/2", SS
END PLATE
SCREW, CAP, 3/8-16 X 1"
TERMINAL, 16-14 FL SLIP-ON INSULATED
RING, LUG 14-16 AWG #8 HEAVY DUTY
CONN, CORD, 0.375 DIAMETER, FORM F2, AL
END COVER
FOAM TAPE, TOP COVER
CORD CONNECTOR
FILTER HOUSING
FILTER HOUSING, O-RING
FILTER CARTRIDGE, 1 MICRON
FILTER LABEL
UPPER LEVEL SENSOR ASSY (SEE NOTE)
BULBS, CONTROL PANEL
LENS, PANEL, BLUE, WITH GROMET
LENS, PANEL, GREEN, WITH GROMET
LENS, PANEL, RED, WITH GROMET

P/N 450363 REV.A Page5of7



§ ¢

)
]
@ 112 113
A g g
[x] z 4 E
1 k3 £ 7
E[' 1] i
[
S -
2 |
[x] z 4 E & A0 &
i k3 £ rd B 11

8| |lalli&

@ Oy I B S G S S R R S R R O
eSS e
o]

]
o

271 412 BTE22MG

@] 1@

271 4T BTE2EMG

@ @

P/N 450363 REV.A Page6 of 7



ITEM #

56

57

60

98

99

100
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
120

ITEM #

PART NUMBER

G30-035
(G84-001-69
(G84-001-56
G84-001-64
G30-001
G30-044
G84-001-57
G84-001-25
G79-000-11
G15-027
G15-026
G15-025
G15-024
G79-000-14
G84-001-27
G79-000-09
G97-283-11
G79-000-16
G79-000-17
G79-001-15

PART NUMBER

G79-000-26
(G84-001-60
(G83-535-02
(G84-001-43
(G84-001-58
(G89-290-09

DESCRIPTION
PIPE, PVC, 3/4"
BALL VALVE, STANDARD, 3/4"
ADAPTER, MALE F, 3/4"
NIPPLE, PLASTIC HOSE
3/4" MALE ADAPTER
3/4" 90 DEGREE ELBOW THREADED
HOSE SHANK COUPLER %"
TERMINAL BLOCK, 8 TERMINAL
TRANSFORMER, 240V
FUSE HOLDER, 250V
FUSE, 250V
FUSE HOLDER, 115V
FUSE, 115V
MOTOR STARTER
TERMINAL BLOCK, 18 TERMINAL
PROGRAM CONTROLLER
SOFTWARE
OUTPUT MODULE
EXPANSION CHASSIS, 2 SLOT
POWER SWITCH WITH LOCKOUT

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS

DESCRIPTION
JAR, HYDROMETER, 500ML
HYDROMETER
BOTTLE, PRODUCT SAMPLE
WRENCH, FILTER HOUSING
HOSE, %" FOOD GRADE
GRANUFLO® OPERATORS MANUAL

P/N 450363 REV.A Page7 of7



	PART NUMBER
	PART NUMBER
	PART NUMBER
	MISCELLANEOUS PARTS
	PART NUMBER



